Docket No.: 60578-0227 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

09-18-2001

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02		atent and Trademark Offic
	l6757 <u>▼</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater and Hadernark 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Trevor R. Haney Bernard Herrold, III Douglas L. Fassett Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Country: USA ZIF	es):
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	8/31/01 and 9/4/01
Additional number	Yes 🖾 No	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Conrad J. Clark Registration No. 30,340 Address: Clark & Brody 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600 	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficient credited or debited to deposit accordance. Authorized to be charged to depose	40.00 ency should be ount
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	Augal (Pa)	
Conrad J. Clark	Mulan (Cry Septen	nber 7, 2001

Conrad J. Clark

Name of Person Signing

Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

Date

REEL: 012156 FRAME: 0231

Docket No.: 60578-0227

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:				
\Box x	United States of Ame	erica rights, title and interest in the invention		
\square	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
	United States Patent Application Serial No Date of Filing:			
Title of the I	nvention:	Dual Passenger Seat		
Inventors (as	signors):	Trevor R. Haney Douglas L. Fassett Bernard Herrold, III		
Assignee:		American Seating Company 401 American Seating Center Grand Rapids, MI 49504-4499		
Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");				
And	, whereas we desire to as	sign our above-identified rights, title and interest in	the Invention to the above-identified assignee:	
Nov	, this indenture witnesse	th, that for good and valuable consideration, the rece	eipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;	
We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said applications(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee.				
And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;				
And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.				
	an 14	: : n + 7	9.31.9001	
Signature:	Trevor R. Haney		Date	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Kent County, Michigan				
This 31 day of d				
Official Signa Official Title My Commiss	ion Expires: 7/5	Die, Ottawa Com 12005	seal	

PATENT REEL: 012156 FRAME: 0232

Signature: Bernard Herrold, III	<u> </u>		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Kent County, Michigan			
This	d, Bernard Herrold, III, to me personally known as ecuted the same of his own free will for the SEAL		
Signature: Douglas L. Fassett	<u>+/4/01</u> Date		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Kent County, Michigan			
This			

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/07/2001 REEL: 012156 FRAME: 0233